South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 18, 2024, 10:54:00 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3446 (Rat #0310, Act #0302 of 1988) General Bill, By House Delegations

A Bill by the Greenville Delegation to amend Section 7-7-280, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to polling
precincts and voting places in Greenville County, so as to change the polling place in Precinct 97 (Pliney) from Pliney Grange
Hall to Five Forks Baptist Church.

01/12/88
01/13/88
01/14/88
01/19/88
01/22/88
01/27/88
01/28/88
02/02/88
02/02/88
02/02/88
02/16/88

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-287
Read second time HJ-350

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-407

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-20
Read second time SJ-45

Read third time and enrolled SJ-22

Ratified R 310

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/02/88

Act No. 302

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



