South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 10:54:00 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3446 (Rat #0310, Act #0302 of 1988) General Bill, By House Delegations

A Bill by the Greenville Delegation to amend Section 7-7-280, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to polling precincts and voting places in Greenville County, so as to change the polling place in Precinct 97 (Pliney) from Pliney Grange Hall to Five Forks Baptist Church.

Hall to Five Forks Baptist Church.		
01/12/88	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-287
01/13/88	House	Read second time HJ-350
01/14/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-407
01/19/88	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-20
01/22/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-45
01/27/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-22
01/28/88		Ratified R 310
02/02/88		Signed By Governor
02/02/88		Effective date 02/02/88
02/02/88		Act No. 302

02/16/88 Copies available